Summary Results Report

RICHARDSON PRIMARY 2020

May 12, 2020
Statistics

Election Day Precincts Reporting
Precincts Complete

Precincts Partially Reported
Absentee/ Early Precincts Reporting
Registered Voters - Total

Registered Voters - Republican Party
Registered Voters - Democratic Party
Registered Voters - Libertarian Party
Registered Voters - Nonpartisan
Ballots Cast - Total

Ballots Cast - Republican Party
Ballots Cast - Democratic Party
Ballots Cast - Libertarian Party
Ballots Cast - Nonpartisan

Ballots Cast - Blank

Voter Turnout - Total

Voter Turnout - Republican Party
Voter Turnout - Democratic Party
Voter Turnout - Libertarian Party

Voter Turnout - Nonpartisan

TOTAL

16 of 16
0 of 16
16 of 16
16 of 16
5,428
3,002
1,462
38

926
2,652
1,731
706

7

208

1
48.86%
57.66%
48.29%
18.42%
22.46%

Election
Day

16
16

999
715
205

7

Early
Voting

0
0
0
16

1,647
1,012
501

131

Provision
al

16
0
16
0

o o N O b~ O

OFFICIAL CANVASS RESULTS

Richardson County, Nebraska

Election Summary - 05/13/2020 2:38 PM
Report generated with Electionware Copyright © 2007-2019

1of5



Summary Results Report OFFICIAL CANVASS RESULTS
RICHARDSON PRIMARY 2020

May 12,2020 Richardson County, Nebraska
Rep President
Vote For 1
TOTAL Election Early Provision
Day Voting al
Donald J. Trump 1,537 650 883 4
Bill Weld 112 37 75 0
Write-In Totals 16 8 8 0
Total Votes Cast 1,665 695 966 4
Overvotes 0 0 0 0
Undervotes 64 18 46 0
Contest Totals 1,729 713 1,012 4
Rep US Senator
Vote For 1
TOTAL Election Early Provision
Day Voting al
Ben Sasse 1,383 552 829 2
Matt Innis 300 138 160 2
Write-In Totals 4 2 2 0
Total Votes Cast 1,687 692 991 4
Overvotes 1 1 0 0
Undervotes 49 28 21 0
Contest Totals 1,737 721 1,012 4
Rep Congress Dist 3
Vote For 1
TOTAL  Election Early Provision
Day Voting al
Larry Lee Scott Bolinger 63 33 30 0
Adrian Smith 1,247 470 775 2
William Elfgren 60 28 32 0
Justin Moran 126 57 68 1
Arron Kowalski 86 42 43 1
Write-In Totals 2 1 1 0
Total Votes Cast 1,584 631 949 4
Overvotes 9 6 3 0
Undervotes 144 84 60 0
Contest Totals 1,737 721 1,012 4
Rep County Commissioner Dist 2
Vote For 1
TOTAL  Election Early Provision
Day Voting al
David D. Sickel 346 124 222 0
Jonathan C. Kirkendall 129 51 78 0
Les Baker 121 46 75 0
Write-In Totals 1 1 0 0
Total Votes Cast 597 222 375 0
Overvotes 2 1 1 0
Undervotes 14 5 9 0
Contest Totals 613 228 385 0
Election Summary - 05/13/2020 2:38 PM 20of5

Report generated with Electionware Copyright © 2007-2019



Summary Results Report OFFICIAL CANVASS RESULTS
RICHARDSON PRIMARY 2020

May 12,2020 Richardson County, Nebraska
Rep County Commissioner Dist 3
Vote For 1
TOTAL Election Early Provision
Day Voting al
Terry Frank 307 158 148 1
Rick Karas 377 201 173 3
Write-In Totals 2 1 1 0
Total Votes Cast 686 360 322 4
Overvotes 0 0 0 0
Undervotes 36 25 11 0
Contest Totals 722 385 333 4
Dem President
Vote For 1
TOTAL  Election Early Provision
Day Voting al
Joe Biden 467 122 345 0
Tulsi Gabbard 25 10 15 0
Bernie Sanders 54 17 37 0
Elizabeth Warren 35 16 19 0
Write-In Totals 49 14 35 0
Total Votes Cast 630 179 451 0
Overvotes 0 0 0 0
Undervotes 80 30 50 0
Contest Totals 710 209 501 0
Dem US Senator
Vote For 1
TOTAL  Election Early Provision
Day Voting al
Dennis Frank Macek 22 12 10 0
Chris Janicek 143 45 98 0
Larry Marvin 43 14 29 0
Angie Philips 135 30 105 0
Alisha Shelton 135 38 97 0
Daniel M. Wik 35 9 26 0
Andy Stock 62 20 42 0
Write-In Totals 7 3 4 0
Total Votes Cast 582 171 411 0
Overvotes 2 0 2 0
Undervotes 126 38 88 0
Contest Totals 710 209 501 0
Election Summary - 05/13/2020 2:38 PM 30f5

Report generated with Electionware Copyright © 2007-2019



Summary Results Report OFFICIAL CANVASS RESULTS
RICHARDSON PRIMARY 2020

May 12, 2020 Richardson County, Nebraska
Dem Congress Dist 3
Vote For 1
TOTAL Election Early Provision
Day Voting al
Mark Elworth Jr. 543 151 392 0
Write-In Totals 7 4 3 0
Total Votes Cast 550 155 395 0
Overvotes 0 0 0 0
Undervotes 160 54 106 0
Contest Totals 710 209 501 0
Lib President
Vote For 1
TOTAL  Election Early Provision
Day Voting al
Max Abramson 0 0 0 0
Dan Behrman 0 0 0 0
Lincoln Chafee 1 0 0 1
Jacob Hornberger 1 1 0 0
Jo Jorgensen 0 0 0 0
Adam Kokesh 1 0 1 0
Write-In Totals 3 0 2 1
Total Votes Cast 6 1 3 2
Overvotes 0 0 0 0
Undervotes 1 1 0 0
Contest Totals 7 2 3 2
Lib US Senator
Vote For 1
TOTAL Election Early Provision
Day Voting al
Gene Siadek 4 1 2 1
Write-In Totals 1 0 0 1
Total Votes Cast 5 1 2 2
Overvotes 0 0 0 0
Undervotes 2 1 1 0
Contest Totals 7 2 3 2
Lib Congress Dist 3
Vote For 1
TOTAL  Election Early Provision
Day Voting al
Dustin C. Hobbs 5 1 2 2
Write-In Totals 1 0 1 0
Total Votes Cast 6 1 3 2
Overvotes 0 0 0 0
Undervotes 1 1 0 0
Contest Totals 7 2 3 2
Election Summary - 05/13/2020 2:38 PM 40f5

Report generated with Electionware Copyright © 2007-2019



Summary Results Report OFFICIAL CANVASS RESULTS
RICHARDSON PRIMARY 2020

May 12, 2020 Richardson County, Nebraska
Legislature Dist 1
Vote For 1
TOTAL Election Early Provision
Day Voting al
Janet Paimtag 484 171 313 0
Dennis Schaardt 512 167 342 3
Julie Slama 1,589 642 944 3
Write-In Totals 5 2 3 0
Total Votes Cast 2,590 982 1,602 6
Overvotes 3 0 3 0
Undervotes 57 15 42 0
Contest Totals 2,650 997 1,647 6
SE Comm College at Large
Vote For 1
TOTAL Election Early Provision
Day Voting al
Timothy R. Cerveny 481 154 324 3
Bob Van Valkenburg 420 158 260 2
Neal Stenberg 1,094 425 668 1
Write-In Totals 10 9 1 0
Total Votes Cast 2,005 746 1,253 6
Overvotes 0 0 0 0
Undervotes 645 251 394 0
Contest Totals 2,650 997 1,647 6
Shubert Village Board
Vote For 1
TOTAL  Election Early Provision
Day Voting al
Bobby Hammer 29 29 0 0
Tomas R. Borrego 46 46 0 0
Write-In Totals 2 2 0 0
Total Votes Cast 77 77 0 0
Overvotes 0 0
Undervotes 0 0
Contest Totals 80 80 0 0
Humboldt Sales Tax
Vote For 1
TOTAL  Election Early Provision
Day Voting al
FOR said Sales and Use Tax 138 27 110 1
AGAINST said Sales and Use Tax 140 41 97 2
Total Votes Cast 278 68 207 3
Overvotes 0 0 0 0
Undervotes 2 1 1 0
Contest Totals 280 69 208 3
Election Summary - 05/13/2020 2:38 PM 50f5

Report generated with Electionware Copyright © 2007-2019



