## **Summary Results Report RICHARDSON PRIMARY 2020**

May 12, 2020

Statistics	TOTAL	Election Day	Early Voting	Provision al
Election Day Precincts Reporting	16 of 16	16	0	16
Precincts Complete	0 of 16	16	0	0
Precincts Partially Reported	16 of 16	0	0	16
Absentee/ Early Precincts Reporting	16 of 16	0	16	0
Registered Voters - Total	5,428			
Registered Voters - Republican Party	3,002			
Registered Voters - Democratic Party	1,462			
Registered Voters - Libertarian Party	38			
Registered Voters - Nonpartisan	926			
Ballots Cast - Total	2,652	999	1,647	6
Ballots Cast - Republican Party	1,731	715	1,012	4
Ballots Cast - Democratic Party	706	205	501	0
Ballots Cast - Libertarian Party	7	2	3	2
Ballots Cast - Nonpartisan	208	77	131	0
Ballots Cast - Blank	1	1	0	0
Voter Turnout - Total	48.86%			
Voter Turnout - Republican Party	57.66%			
Voter Turnout - Democratic Party	48.29%			
Voter Turnout - Libertarian Party	18.42%			
Voter Turnout - Nonpartisan	22.46%			

### OFFICIAL CANVASS RESULTS

Richardson County, Nebraska

### OFFICIAL CANVASS RESULTS

Richardson County, Nebraska

## Rep President Vote For 1

	TOTAL	Election Day	Early Voting	Provision al
Donald J. Trump	1,537	650	883	4
Bill Weld	112	37	75	0
Write-In Totals	16	8	8	0
Total Votes Cast	1,665	695	966	4
Overvotes	0	0	0	0
Undervotes	64	18	46	0
Contest Totals	1,729	713	1,012	4

## **Rep US Senator** Vote For 1

	TOTAL	Election Day	Early Voting	Provision al
Ben Sasse	1,383	552	829	2
Matt Innis	300	138	160	2
Write-In Totals	4	2	2	0
Total Votes Cast	1,687	692	991	4
Overvotes	1	1	0	0
Undervotes	49	28	21	0
Contest Totals	1,737	721	1,012	4

# Rep Congress Dist 3 Vote For 1

	TOTAL	Election Day	Early Voting	Provision al
Larry Lee Scott Bolinger	63	33	30	0
Adrian Smith	1,247	470	775	2
William Elfgren	60	28	32	0
Justin Moran	126	57	68	1
Arron Kowalski	86	42	43	1
Write-In Totals	2	1	1	0
Total Votes Cast	1,584	631	949	4
Overvotes	9	6	3	0
Undervotes	144	84	60	0
Contest Totals	1,737	721	1,012	4

### **Rep County Commissioner Dist 2**

	TOTAL	Election Day	Early Voting	Provision al
David D. Sickel	346	124	222	0
Jonathan C. Kirkendall	129	51	78	0
Les Baker	121	46	75	0
Write-In Totals	1	1	0	0
Total Votes Cast	597	222	375	0
Overvotes	2	1	1	0
Undervotes	14	5	9	0
Contest Totals	613	228	385	0

### OFFICIAL CANVASS RESULTS

Richardson County, Nebraska

### **Rep County Commissioner Dist 3**

Vote For 1

	TOTAL	Election Day	Early Voting	Provision al
Terry Frank	307	158	148	1
Rick Karas	377	201	173	3
Write-In Totals	2	1	1	0
Total Votes Cast	686	360	322	4
Overvotes	0	0	0	0
Undervotes	36	25	11	0
Contest Totals	722	385	333	4

#### **Dem President**

Vote For 1

	TOTAL	Election Day	Early Voting	Provision al
Joe Biden	467	122	345	0
Tulsi Gabbard	25	10	15	0
Bernie Sanders	54	17	37	0
Elizabeth Warren	35	16	19	0
Write-In Totals	49	14	35	0
Total Votes Cast	630	179	451	0
Overvotes	0	0	0	0
Undervotes	80	30	50	0
Contest Totals	710	209	501	0

#### **Dem US Senator**

	TOTAL	Election Day	Early Voting	Provision al
Dennis Frank Macek	22	12	10	0
Chris Janicek	143	45	98	0
Larry Marvin	43	14	29	0
Angie Philips	135	30	105	0
Alisha Shelton	135	38	97	0
Daniel M. Wik	35	9	26	0
Andy Stock	62	20	42	0
Write-In Totals	7	3	4	0
Total Votes Cast	582	171	411	0
Overvotes	2	0	2	0
Undervotes	126	38	88	0
Contest Totals	710	209	501	0

### OFFICIAL CANVASS RESULTS

Richardson County, Nebraska

### Dem Congress Dist 3

Vote For 1

	TOTAL	Election Day	Early Voting	Provision al
Mark Elworth Jr.	543	151	392	0
Write-In Totals	7	4	3	0
Total Votes Cast	550	155	395	0
Overvotes	0	0	0	0
Undervotes	160	54	106	0
Contest Totals	710	209	501	0

#### Lib President

Vote For 1

TOTAL	Election Day	Early Voting	Provision al
0	0	0	0
0	0	0	0
1	0	0	1
1	1	0	0
0	0	0	0
1	0	1	0
3	0	2	1
6	1	3	2
0	0	0	0
1	1	0	0
7	2	3	2
	0 0 1 1 0 1 3	Day 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 0 1 0 1 0 3 0 6 1	Day Voting 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 3 0 2 6 1 3 0 0 0 1 1 0

#### Lib US Senator

Vote For 1

	TOTAL	Election Day	Early Voting	Provision al
Gene Siadek	4	1	2	1
Write-In Totals	1	0	0	1
Total Votes Cast	5	1	2	2
Overvotes	0	0	0	0
Undervotes	2	1	1	0
Contest Totals	7	2	3	2

#### **Lib Congress Dist 3**

	TOTAL	Election Day	Early Voting	Provision al
Dustin C. Hobbs	5	1	2	2
Write-In Totals	1	0	1	0
Total Votes Cast	6	1	3	2
Overvotes	0	0	0	0
Undervotes	1	1	0	0
Contest Totals	7	2	3	2

### OFFICIAL CANVASS RESULTS

Richardson County, Nebraska

# **Legislature Dist 1**Vote For 1

	TOTAL	Election Day	Early Voting	Provision al
Janet Palmtag	484	171	313	0
Dennis Schaardt	512	167	342	3
Julie Slama	1,589	642	944	3
Write-In Totals	5	2	3	0
Total Votes Cast	2,590	982	1,602	6
Overvotes	3	0	3	0
Undervotes	57	15	42	0
Contest Totals	2,650	997	1,647	6

#### **SE Comm College at Large**

Vote For 1

	TOTAL	Election Day	Early Voting	Provision al
Timothy R. Cerveny	481	154	324	3
Bob Van Valkenburg	420	158	260	2
Neal Stenberg	1,094	425	668	1
Write-In Totals	10	9	1	0
Total Votes Cast	2,005	746	1,253	6
Overvotes	0	0	0	0
Undervotes	645	251	394	0
Contest Totals	2,650	997	1,647	6

#### **Shubert Village Board**

Vote For 1

	TOTAL	Election Day	Early Voting	Provision al
Bobby Hammer	29	29	0	0
Tomas R. Borrego	46	46	0	0
Write-In Totals	2	2	0	0
Total Votes Cast	77	77	0	0
Overvotes	0	0	0	0
Undervotes	3	3	0	0
Contest Totals	80	80	0	0

#### **Humboldt Sales Tax**

	TOTAL	Election Day	Early Voting	Provision al
FOR said Sales and Use Tax	138	27	110	1
AGAINST said Sales and Use Tax	140	41	97	2
Total Votes Cast	278	68	207	3
Overvotes	0	0	0	0
Undervotes	2	1	1	0
Contest Totals	280	69	208	3